The Faculty of History and Philology

Field: History

COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017

Programme: M.A. In Museums Related Studies and Cultural Tourism
Length of studies: 2 years (4 semesters)
Number of ECTS Credits: 120

Languages of teaching: English, Romanian
Form of education: Full-time

Course
Code

MSM101
MSM102
MSM103
MSM104A
MSM104B
MSM105

MSM106

MSM201

MSM202

MSM203

MSM204
MSM205
MSM206
MSM108
MSM109

MSM110
MIR111
MSM112A
MSM112B
MSM113

MSM114

MSM208

MSM209

MSM210
MSM211

MSM212

MSM213

MSM214

Course Title

Cultural Heritage Inventory and Law
Architecture and Urbanism in Transylvania
Archaeological Topography and GIS

English Language

German Language

Paleo-techniques and Crafts in Prehistory
Archaeological Materials Reconditioning and
Processing

Ancient Sites - Touristic Research and
Exploitation

Physical and Chemical Degradation Pathology
of Cultural Goods

Transylvania and Central Europe's Art (XVth-
XIXth Centuries)

Primary Preservation on the Archaeological Site
and Sites' Protection

Applied Research in Cultural Heritage (II)
History and Ethics of the Cultural Heritage
Restauration and Preservation

Cultural Heritage Preservation

Archaeology of Rescuing and Solutions of
Preservation in Site

Historical and Cultural Tourism Marketing
Romanian-Cyrillic Paleography (II)

English Language

German Language

Applied Research in Cultural Heritage (I)
Preservation of Monuments and Archaeological
Sites

Urban Historical Centres - Touristic Research
and Improvement

Investigation of Heritage Goods. Modern
Techniques and Methods of Research, Dating
and Interpreting

Cultural Heritage Improved through Tourism
Cultural Anthropology

Research - M.A. Thesis Elaboration
Methodology

Heritage and Cultural Itinerary in Modern
Times

Museums Related Pedagogy and Public
Relations

Type of course/tuition
hours

Compulsory, 56
Compulsory, 42
Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 56

Elective (1 out of 2), 56
Compulsory, 28
Compulsory, 56
Compulsory, 42

Compulsory, 42
Elective (1 out of 2), 42
Elective (1 out of 2), 42
Compulsory, 56
Compulsory, 28

Compulsory, 56
Compulsory, 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 28
Elective (1 out of 2), 42

Elective (1 out of 2), 42

Compulsory, 36

Compulsory, 36

Compulsory, 24
Elective (1 out of 2), 24

Elective (1 out of 2), 24
Elective (1 out of 2), 24

Elective (1 out of 2), 24

Semester

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn

Autumn
Autumn
Autumn
Summer
Summer

Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer
Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

ECTS
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