## **COURSE CATALOGUE 2016-2017**

Field: **History** 

Programme: M.A. In Museums Related Studies and Cultural Tourism Length of studies: 2 years (4 semesters)

Number of ECTS Credits: 120

Languages of teaching: English, Romanian

Form of education: **Full-time** 

Course Code	Course Title	Type of course/tuition hours	Semester	ECTS
MSM101	Cultural Heritage Inventory and Law	Compulsory, 56	Autumn	8
MSM102	Architecture and Urbanism in Transylvania	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	7
MSM103	Archaeological Topography and GIS	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	4
MSM104A	English Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
MSM104B	German Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Autumn	3
MSM105	Paleo-techniques and Crafts in Prehistory	Elective (1 out of 2), 56	Autumn	8
MSM106	Archaeological Materials Reconditioning and Processing	Elective (1 out of 2), 56	Autumn	8
MSM201	Ancient Sites - Touristic Research and Exploitation	Compulsory, 28	Autumn	4
MSM202	Physical and Chemical Degradation Pathology of Cultural Goods	Compulsory, 56	Autumn	8
MSM203	Transylvania and Central Europe's Art (XVth-XIXth Centuries)	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	7
MSM204	Primary Preservation on the Archaeological Site and Sites' Protection	Compulsory, 42	Autumn	6
MSM205	Applied Research in Cultural Heritage (II)	Elective (1 out of 2), 42	Autumn	5
MSM206	History and Ethics of the Cultural Heritage Restauration and Preservation	Elective (1 out of 2), 42	Autumn	5
MSM108	Cultural Heritage Preservation	Compulsory, 56	Summer	8
MSM109	Archaeology of Rescuing and Solutions of Preservation in Site	Compulsory, 28	Summer	5
MSM110	Historical and Cultural Tourism Marketing	Compulsory, 56	Summer	6
MIR111	Romanian-Cyrillic Paleography (II)	Compulsory, 28	Summer	2
MSM112A	English Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
MSM112B	German Language	Elective (1 out of 2), 28	Summer	3
MSM113	Applied Research in Cultural Heritage (I)	Elective (1 out of 2), 42	Summer	6
MSM114	Preservation of Monuments and Archaeological Sites	Elective (1 out of 2), 42	Summer	6
MSM208	Urban Historical Centres - Touristic Research and Improvement	Compulsory, 36	Summer	7
MSM209	Investigation of Heritage Goods. Modern Techniques and Methods of Research, Dating and Interpreting	Compulsory, 36	Summer	7
MSM210	Cultural Heritage Improved through Tourism	Compulsory, 24	Summer	6
MSM211	Cultural Anthropology	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
MSM212	Research - M.A. Thesis Elaboration Methodology	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	3
MSM213	Heritage and Cultural Itinerary in Modern Times	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	4
MSM214	Museums Related Pedagogy and Public Relations	Elective (1 out of 2), 24	Summer	4